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TIMES FOR THE WEEK AHEAD
FRIDAY 30 AUGUST

NOTICES

Rabbi and Rebbetzen Dovid Cohn, Rebbetzen Rachel Cooper, Mr and Mrs
Tolly Rose, the Chairman, Secretary, Honorary Officers and the Board of
Management wish the whole Kehilla a Kesivoh Vachasimoh Tovoh

SUMMER SHABBOS PROGRAMME
PRE-ROSH HASHONOH LEARNING SHABBOS AND HOT
KIDDUSH. Our Hashkomoh and Main Services will join together
this Shabbos with Shacharis at 8.30am and two Shiurim to start
immediately after Mussaf. The speakers will be:
Rabbi Yehoshua Hartman and Rabbi Reuven Atlas

RABBI YEHOSHUA HARTMAN was born in the US and spent
over twenty years teaching at the Michlala in Jerusalem and at
Ma’arava Mechon Rubin (Yeshivah High School) near Modi’in.
He currently heads the Hasmonean Beis Hamedrash and is a
world-renowned expert, author and speaker on the works of the
Mabharal of Prague. Rabbi Hartman’s topic will be:
CONNECTING WITH THE REAL US

naw 31 Aug RABBI REUVEN ATLAS was born in London and studied in the

Gateshead Yeshivah and the Sunderland Kollel. He has been
active in Chinuch in London since 1966 and for the past four
years he has been Menahel (Head of Jewish Studies) at the
Menorah Primary School. Rabbi Atlas’s topic will be:

THE MIRACLE OF TESHUVAH

The Shiurim will be followed by a Hot Kiddush in the School Hall
Kiddush Sponsors: “ This weeks learning Shabbos hot kiddush
has been kindly sponsored by Alison and Robert Riffkin and
Family together with Mrs Marie Riffkin in loving memory of the
late Cyril Riffkin z.I to mark the end of their Aveilus and in
appreciation of the kindness and care shown from the Kehilla
during this time”
BA’ALEI KERIAH

@ nnny nnowin Minyan No Service
e nnny Main Minyan Tzvi Eliezer Cohn
hR bR n'wwr (Isaiah) 61:10 — 63:9

MAZAL TOV
A Mazal Tov to Michael and Vivienne Kesztenbaum on the recent birth of a
grandson, a son to Ben and Shoshana Maroney in Modi’in

Mazal Tov to Laurence and Linda Ross on the marriage of their son Joel
to Miriam Black from Manchester

Mazal Tov to Howard and Jenny Rodin on the recent Barmitzvah of their
grandson in Ramat Bet Shemesh, Israel.

CHILDREN’S SERVICE (cS)

cS The Children's Service under the direction of David Foskett commences in
the Beis Hamedrash Toras Haim at 10.30am.

CHILDREN’S KIDDUSH (cK)

K The Children's Kiddush under the direction of Raffi Rabinowitz and Raffi
¢ Maurer commences in the Beis Hamedrash after Kedusha in Mussaf.
EARLY MINCHA ON SHABBOS
There is now an early Mincha on Shabbos at 5.45pm. We would like to
remind all those attending early Mincha that the Rav is still giving his
weekly Shiur after the later Mincha. This is the last early Mincha until the
start of GMT at the end of October when the early Mincha will commence
at 12.30pm
NEWS FROM THE AMUD YOMI SHIUR
With the completion of Gemorah Berochos, the Shiur will be commencing
Gemorah Shabbos on the day after Shabbos Bereishis (Sunday 30
September.). From this Sunday, the Shiur will be learning Yerushalmi
Gemorah Orloh.

SUNDAY MORNING 31 AUGUST
The Secretary and the Treasurer will be available in Shul on Sunday from
10.00am to midday for the purpose of enrolling new members, allocating

nv
5.45

nv
coming
soon

31/8  seats for members and for guests and accepting payments. Please use the
ﬁf’lz’(‘j‘;‘y’ opportunity to settle your account with the Shul or to arrange a payment

plan. The Rosh Hashonoh mailing will be available in Shul on Sunday
morning either after Shacharis or during the times stated above
PRE-ROSH HASHONOH TZEDOKOH FUND COLLECTION

As in past years, the Gabboim of the Shul Tzedokoh fund will be making
their pre-Rosh Hashonoh collection starting on Sunday morning in Shul
Please come forward with your payments. The Fund make a major
distribution at this time of year. The needs of the Tzedokoh Fund are ever
increasing. Please help as much as you can.
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Amud Yomi Shiur

nmnw (Shacharis) (1% Minyan — 6.30am)
Earliest time for Candle Lighting
nmn/maw (Mincha/Shabbos)

Recite ynw nxp (Krias Shema)

naw 31 AUGUST
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Latest time for ynw nxnp (Krias Shema)
Latest time for ynw nxnp (Krias Shema) Tayma
nnnw (Shacharis) — Unified Service
Children’s Service & Kiddush (cS & cK)

Two Shiurim & Hot Kiddush (see side panel)
Early nnan (Mincha)

Amud Yomi Shiur

nmn (Mincha)

Shiur by Rav Cohn

Shabbos ends/Maariv

UNDAY 1 SEPTEMBER

Amud Yomi Shiur

nin™0 (Selichos) & nnnw (Shacharis)

Tehillim Shiur - Gershon Hepner Ch18 P.
Ladies Tehillim Group@ 51 Holders Hill Avenue
nn/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)

ONDAY 2 SEPTEMBER

Amud Yomi Shiur

nin*™0 (Selichos) & nnnw (Shacharis) —
nin*™0 (Selichos) & nnnw (Shacharis) —
nn/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)

Nechemia Broch Monday Night Shiur
Atteres Shifra Ladies Shiur — Douek 12 HHC

UESDAY 3 SEPTEMBER

Amud Yomi Shiur

nin™0 (Selichos) & nnnw (Shacharis) —
nin"™0 (Selichos) & nnnw (Shacharis) —
nnin/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)

Ladies Shiur by Rav Cohn

WEDNESDAY 4 SEPTEMBER - Erev R. Hashonoh
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Amud Yomi Shiur
nin"™0 (Selichos) & nnnw (Shacharis) —
nin"™0 (Selichos) & nnnw (Shacharis) —

Don’t forget to make an “Eruv Tavs
before Yom Tov — see Artscoll Siddur

nnm (Mincha) and Yom Tov
Recite ynw nxp (Krias Shema) from

THURSDAY 5 SEPTEMBER - Rosh Hashonoh 1
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nnnv (Shacharis)

Latest time for ynw nxnj7 (Krias Shema)
Latest time for ynw nxnp (Krias Shema) 1avma
Blowing of Shofar not before

Second Blowing of Shofar

Third Blowing of Shofar

Amud Yomi Shiur

Tashlich Before Mincha

nnm(Mincha) and Topical Shiur

Nightfall and amyn (Maariv)

RIDAY 6 SEPTEMBER - Rosh Hashonoh 2

nnnw (Shacharis)
Latest time for ynw nxp (Krias Shema)
Latest time for ynw nxp (Krias Shema) Tayma
Blowing of Shofar not before

Second Blowing of Shofar

Third Blowing of Shofar

Amud Yomi Shiur

anm/nmw (Mincha/Shabbos)

Recite ynw nxnp (Krias Shema) from

NHAYS

24 'm'1Ix
6.00 am
7.00 am
6.23 pm
7.15 pm
8.44 pm
25 "1'x
8.59 am
9.35 am
8.30 am
10.30 am
10.30 am
5.45 pm
6.15 pm
7.25 pm
7.55 pm
8.42 pm
26 "nIx
6.15 am
7.15 am
9.00 am
5.00 pm
7.20 pm
27 'n'Ix
5.40 am
6.05 am
6.25 am
7.20 pm
7.50 pm
After Succos
28 ‘'z
5.40 am
6.05 am
6.25 pm
7.20 pm
Next Shiur 1 Oct
29 'z
5.10 am
5.30 am
5.45 am
hilin”
P. 654
7.20 pm
8.32 pm
1mwn
7.45 am
9.02 am
9.38 am
10.45 am
After Mussaf
5.00 pm
6.20 pm

7.20 pm
8.30 pm
2 nun
7.45 am
9.03 am
9.39 am
10.45 am
After Mussaf
5.00 pm
6.20 pm
7.20 pm

8.27 pm

YAHRZEITS
The following members are observing Yahrzeits
during the coming week
26 'nix 1 Sep Mr Michael Kramer Brother
Tues| 28'n'x 3 Sept Mr Moishe Green Father
Tues| 28 ' 3 Sept Mrs Galia Kotok Father
Tues| 28" 3 Sept Mr Judah Cohen Sister
Thur| 1mwn 5 Sept Mr Keith Goldstein Father
Thur| 1mnwn 5 Sept Mrs Birthe Tager Father
Fri 2 wn 6 Sept Mr Shlomo Banin Mother
Fri 2 "wn 6 Sept Rev David Shine Mother
We wish these members Chayim Aruchim

To subscribe to this Newsletter email: webmaster@northhendon.co.uk
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