

# North Hendon Newsletter

NHAYS

6.05 am

6.25 am

7.20 pm

7.50 pm

אלול 28

5.40 am

6.05 am

6.25 pm

7.20 pm

אלול 29

5.10 am

5.30 am

Next Shiur 1 Oct

After Succos

בת פ׳ נצבים־וילך – 30 August 2013 – שבת פ׳ נצבים־וילך - Issue No. 552

## **NOTICES**

Rabbi and Rebbetzen Dovid Cohn, Rebbetzen Rachel Cooper, Mr and Mrs Tolly Rose, the Chairman, Secretary, Honorary Officers and the Board of Management wish the whole Kehilla a Kesivoh Vachasimoh Tovoh

#### SUMMER SHABBOS PROGRAMME

PRE-ROSH HASHONOH LEARNING SHABBOS AND HOT KIDDUSH. Our Hashkomoh and Main Services will join together this Shabbos with Shacharis at 8.30am and two Shiurim to start immediately after Mussaf. The speakers will be:

#### Rabbi Yehoshua Hartman and Rabbi Reuven Atlas

RABBI YEHOSHUA HARTMAN was born in the US and spent over twenty years teaching at the Michlala in Jerusalem and at Ma'arava Mechon Rubin (Yeshivah High School) near Modi'in. He currently heads the Hasmonean Beis Hamedrash and is a world-renowned expert, author and speaker on the works of the Maharal of Prague. Rabbi Hartman's topic will be: CONNECTING WITH THE REAL US

31 Aug

RABBI REUVEN ATLAS was born in London and studied in the Gateshead Yeshivah and the Sunderland Kollel. He has been active in Chinuch in London since 1966 and for the past four years he has been Menahel (Head of Jewish Studies) at the Menorah Primary School. *Rabbi Atlas's topic will be:* THE MIRACLE OF TESHUVAH

The Shiurim will be followed by a Hot Kiddush in the School Hall Kiddush Sponsors: "This weeks learning Shabbos hot kiddush has been kindly sponsored by Alison and Robert Riffkin and Family together with Mrs Marie Riffkin in loving memory of the late Cyril Riffkin z.I to mark the end of their Aveilus and in appreciation of the kindness and care shown from the Kehilla during this time"

### **BA'ALEI KERIAH**

3/37°

שחרית שחרית הפטרה השכמה Minyan Main Minyan No Service Tzvi Eliezer Cohn

ישעיה (Isaiah) 61:10 - 63:9

#### MAZAL TOV



Mazal Tov to Michael and Vivienne Kesztenbaum on the recent birth of a grandson, a son to Ben and Shoshana Maroney in Modi'in

Mazal Tov to Laurence and Linda Ross on the marriage of their son Joel to Miriam Black from Manchester

Mazal Tov to Howard and Jenny Rodin on the recent Barmitzvah of their grandson in Ramat Bet Shemesh, Israel.

## CHILDREN'S SERVICE (cS)

The Children's Service under the direction of David Foskett commences in the Beis Hamedrash Toras Haim at 10.30am.

## CHILDREN'S KIDDUSH (cK)

**cK** The Children's Kiddush under the direction of Raffi Rabinowitz and Raffi Maurer commences in the Beis Hamedrash after Kedusha in Mussaf.

#### **EARLY MINCHA ON SHABBOS**

There is now an early Mincha on Shabbos at 5.45pm. We would like to remind all those attending early Mincha that the Rav is still giving his weekly Shiur after the later Mincha. This is the last early Mincha until the start of GMT at the end of October when the early Mincha will commence at 12.30pm

## **NEWS FROM THE AMUD YOMI SHIUR**

With the completion of Gemorah Berochos, the Shiur will be commencing Gemorah Shabbos on the day after Shabbos Bereishis (Sunday 30 September.). From this Sunday, the Shiur will be learning Yerushalmi Gemorah Orloh.

## SUNDAY MORNING 31 AUGUST

31/8 10amto midday The Secretary and the Treasurer will be available in Shul on Sunday from 10.00am to midday for the purpose of enrolling new members, allocating seats for members and for guests and accepting payments. Please use the opportunity to settle your account with the Shul or to arrange a payment plan. The Rosh Hashonoh mailing will be available in Shul on Sunday morning either after Shacharis or during the times stated above

# PRE-ROSH HASHONOH TZEDOKOH FUND COLLECTION

As in past years, the Gabboim of the Shul Tzedokoh fund will be making their pre-Rosh Hashonoh collection starting on Sunday morning in Shul Please come forward with your payments. The Fund make a major distribution at this time of year. The needs of the Tzedokoh Fund are ever increasing. Please help as much as you can.

TIMES FOR THE WEEK AHEAD							
FF	RIDAY 30 AUGUST	אלול 24					
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) (1 <sup>st</sup> Minyan – 6.30am)	7.00 am					
0		6.23 pm					
0	שבת/מנחה (Mincha/Shabbos)	7.15 pm					
0	Recite קריאת שמע (Krias Shema)	8.44 pm					
שבת 31 AUGUST שבת 31 AUGUST							
0	Latest time for קריאת שמע (Krias Shema)	8.59 am					
0	Latest time for <b>קריאת שמע</b> (Krias Shema) בדיעבד	9.35 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – Unified Service	8.30 am					
0	Children's Service & Kiddush (cS & cK)	10.30 am					
	Two Shiurim & Hot Kiddush (see side panel)	10.30 am					
0	Early מנחה (Mincha)	5.45 pm					
0	, c c	6.15 pm					
0	(**************************************	7.25 pm					
0	Shiur by Rav Cohn	7.55 pm					
0	Shabbos ends/Maariv	8.42 pm					
SI	JNDAY 1 SEPTEMBER	אלול 26					
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.15 am					
0	שחרית & (Shacharis) סליחות (Shacharis)	7.15 am					
0	Tehillim Shiur - Gershon Hepner Ch18 P.	9.00 am					
0	Ladies Tehillim Group@ 51 Holders Hill Avenue	5.00 pm					
0	מעריב/מנחה (Mincha/Maariv)	7.20 pm					
M	ONDAY 2 SEPTEMBER	אלול 27					
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	5.40 am					

Ohacharis) – 1 שחרית (Shacharis) אחרית

סליחות (Shacharis) – 2 שחרית (Shacharis)

סליחות (Shacharis) – 1 שחרית (Shacharis)

סליחות (Shacharis) – 2 שחרית (Shacharis)

WEDNESDAY 4 SEPTEMBER - Erev R. Hashonoh

סליחות (Shacharis) – 1 שחרית (Shacharis)

Nechemia Broch Monday Night Shiur Atteres Shifra Ladies Shiur – Douek 12 HHC

מעריב/מנחה (Mincha/Maariv)

מעריב/מנחה (Mincha/Maariv)

Ladies Shiur by Rav Cohn

**TUESDAY 3 SEPTEMBER** 

Amud Yomi Shiur

Amud Yomi Shiur

O שחרית (Selichos) שחרית (Shacharis) – 2 | 5.45 am

Don't forget to make an "Eruv Tavshilin"

before Yom Tov – see Artscoll Siddur P. 654

before Yom Tov – see Artscoll Siddur P. 654						
O מנחה (Mincha) and Yom Tov	7.20 pm					
<b>O</b> Recite קריאת שמע (Krias Shema) from	8.32 pm					
THURSDAY 5 SEPTEMBER – Rosh Hashonoh 1	תשרי 1					
O שחרית (Shacharis)	7.45 am					
O Latest time for קריאת שמע (Krias Shema)	9.02 am					
O Latest time for <b>קריאת שמע</b> (Krias Shema) בדיעבד	9.38 am					
<ul> <li>Blowing of Shofar not before</li> </ul>	10.45 am					
<ul> <li>Second Blowing of Shofar</li> </ul>	After Mussaf					
O Third Blowing of Shofar	5.00 pm					
O Amud Yomi Shiur	6.20 pm					
O Tashlich Before Mincha						
O מנחה (Mincha) and Topical Shiur	7.20 pm					
<b>O</b> Nightfall and <b>מעריב</b> (Maariv)	8.30 pm					
FRIDAY 6 SEPTEMBER – Rosh Hashonoh 2 נשרי 2						
O שחרית (Shacharis)	7.45 am					
O Latest time for קריאת שמע (Krias Shema)	9.03 am					
O Latest time for קריאת שמע (Krias Shema) בדיעבד	9.39 am					
Blowing of Shofar not before	10.45 am					
O Second Blowing of Shofar	After Mussaf					
O Third Blowing of Shofar	5.00 pm					
O Amud Yomi Shiur	6.20 pm					
O שבת/מנחה (Mincha/Shabbos)	7.20 pm					
<b>O</b> Recite קריאת שמע (Krias Shema) from	8.27 pm					

## **YAHRZEITS**

The following members are observing Yahrzeits during the coming week

Sun	אלול 26	1 Sep	Mr Michael Kramer	Brother
Tues	אלול 28	3 Sept	Mr Moishe Green	Father
Tues		3 Sept	Mrs Galia Kotok	Father
Tues	אלול 28	3 Sept	Mr Judah Cohen	Sister
Thur	תשרי 1	5 Sept	Mr Keith Goldstein	Father
Thur	תשרי 1	5 Sept	Mrs Birthe Tager	Father
Fri	תשרי 2	6 Sept	Mr Shlomo Banin	Mother
Fri	תשרי 2	6 Sept	Rev David Shine	Mother

We wish these members Chavim Aruchim